TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		01/16/2014	national association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AP Exhaust Technologies, LLC (successor of AP Exhaust Technologies, Inc.)		
Street Address:	300 East Dixie Trail		
City:	Goldsboro		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27530		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4430351	OUR PRODUCT LINE IS EXHAUSTIVE
Registration Number:	3944422	CLEAN BY DESIGN
Registration Number:	3545676	ENFORCER
Registration Number:	3429096	MSL MAXIMUM
Registration Number:	3037185	xss
Registration Number:	2846018	TRUCKEX
Registration Number:	2502113	THE SOUND OF ACCELERATION
Registration Number:	4315163	ANSA SPORT
Registration Number:	4315162	ANSA
Serial Number:	76711324	SILVERLINE
Registration Number:	3167215	MERIT
Registration Number:	3159602	AP
Registration Number:	3175898	AP
Registration Number:	2426737	CHALLENGE

900277697 REEL: 005196 FRAME: 0453

Designation No. 1984	0400700			
Registration Number:	2426736	BIG MAX		
Registration Number:	2426735	CHALLENGE PREMIUM MUFFLER LINE		
Registration Number:	2493182	XLERATOR PERFORMANCE EXHAUST		
Registration Number:	2037427	MAX-FIT		
Registration Number:	1649420	SILENTONE PLUS		
Registration Number:	1604348	MODULARAK		
Registration Number:	1567021	XLERATOR		
Registration Number:	1516307	MSL BIG MAX		
Registration Number:	1316608	MERIT		
Registration Number:	1317984	SILENTONE		
Registration Number:	1269748	MSL		
Registration Number:	1151635	ANSA MARMITTE		
Registration Number:	1528145	ANSA		
Registration Number:	1581389	ROADMATES		
Registration Number:	1581390	ROADMATES		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637267

Email: jaclyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E Monroe St., Ste 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4975.302
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaclyn Di Grande
Signature:	/jaclyn di grande/
Date:	01/17/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Revised PNC Trademark Termination and Release (executed) 16 Jan 2014(139 #page1.tif source=Revised PNC Trademark Termination and Release (executed) 16 Jan 2014(139 #page2.tif source=Revised PNC Trademark Termination and Release (executed) 16 Jan 2014(139 #page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005196 FRAME: 0454

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS ("Agreement") dated as of January 16, 2014, from PNC Bank, National Association, a US, National Association ("Secured Party"), in favor of AP Exhaust Technologies, LLC (successor of AP Exhaust Technologies, Inc.) ("Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in connection with the Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement dated March 28, 2013 ("Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), Secured Party was granted a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement) from AP Exhaust Technologies, Inc.;

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 28, 2013 at Reel 4993 and Frame 0498 and in the Patent Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 28, 2013 at Reel 30106 and Frame 0933; and

WHEREAS, Security Party now wishes to release its liens on, and security interests in, the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights (including the patents and trademarks as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Agreement, the Secured Party hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. Secured Party hereby terminates, releases and discharges all of its security interest in the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest that it may have in or to the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights to Grantor.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Grantor or its authorized agent is authorized to record this Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 3. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties under this agreement shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of North Carolina, but giving effect to federal laws applicable to national banks.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances.</u> Secured Party shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor, and at Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Agreement by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

PNC Bank, National Association

TRADEMARK REEL: 005196 FRAME: 0455 By: ______ Name: Kichard Marshall Title: Vice President

Schedule A

<u>Trademarks</u>

MARK	SERIAL	REGISTRATION	REGIS. DATE
	NUMBER	NUMBER	
OUR PRODUCT LINE IS	76711325	4430351	11/12/13
CLEAN BY DESIGN	76701519	3944422	4/12/11
ENFORCER	76687311	3545676	12/16/08
MSL MAXIMUM	76672939	3429096	5/20/08
XSS	76580739	3037185	1/3/06
TRUCKEX	76456428	2846018	5/25/04
THE SOUND OF ACCELERATION	76207458	2502113	1.0/30/01
ANSA SPORT	76711317	4315163	4/9/13
ANSA	76711080	4315162	4/9/13
SILVERLINE	76711324	N/A	N/A
MERIT	76643697	3167215	11/7/06
AP	76627729	3159602	10/17/06
AP	76652144	3175898	11/28/06
CHALLENGE	75879354	2426737	2/6/01
BIG MAX	75879353	2426736	2/6/01
CHALLENGE PREMIUM MUFFLER LINE	75879352	2426735	2/6/01
XLERATOR PERFORMANCE EXHAUST	75680653	2493182	9/25/01
MAX-FIT	74496528	2037427	2/11/97
SILENTONE PLUS	74091897	1649420	7/2/91
MODULARAK	73832498	1604348	7/3/90
XLERATOR	73790958	1567021	11/21/89
MSL BIG MAX	73673707	1516307	12/13/88
MERIT	73455255	1316608	1/29/85
SILENTONE	73451599	1317984	2/5/85
MSL	73412427	1269748	3/13/84
ANSA MARMITTE & DESIGN	73181876	1151635	04/21/81
ANSA	73739637	1528145	03/07/89
ROADMATES & DESIGN	73784158	1581389	02/06/00
ROADMATES	73784160	1581390	02/06/00

Patents

RECORDED: 01/17/2014

TITLE	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	ISSUE DATE
EXHAUST MUFFLER WITH STAMP FORMED INTERNAL ASSEMBLY	09/482,776	6,341,664	01/29/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 005196 FRAME: 0457